

Costs per Credit Fee Schedule 2023-2024*

Academic Year - September to April

Nova Scotia Students							
Course Credit	3 Credits	6 Credits	9 Credits	12 Credits	15 Credits	18 Credits	21 Credits
Tuition	1,050.00	2,100.00	3,150.00	4,200.00	5,250.00	6,300.00	7,350.00
Nova Scotia Tuition Bursary	(128.28)	(256.56)	(384.84)	(513.12)	(641.40)	(769.68)	(897.96)
Information & Technology	45.63	91.26	136.89	182.52	228.15	273.78	319.41
Fitness & Recreational Fee	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	130.00	130.00
Facilities Renewal Fee	22.20	44.40	66.60	88.80	111.00	133.20	155.40
Student Union Fee	19.14	38.28	57.42	76.56	95.70	191.30	191.30
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee	12.51	25.02	37.53	50.04	62.55	75.06	87.57
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Sub total	\$1,046.20	\$2,067.40	\$3,088.60	\$4,109.80	\$5,131.00	\$6,358.66	\$7,360.72
My Virtual Doctor - if applicable	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85
Health & Dental Plan - if applicable	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	580.00	580.00
Total	\$1,091.05	\$2,112.25	\$3,133.45	\$4,154.65	\$5,175.85	\$6,983.51	\$7,985.57

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2023, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2024

Out of Province Students							
Course Credit	3 Credits	6 Credits	9 Credits	12 Credits	15 Credits	18 Credits	21 Credits
Tuition	1,050.00	2,100.00	3,150.00	4,200.00	5,250.00	6,300.00	7,350.00
Information & Technology	45.63	91.26	136.89	182.52	228.15	273.78	319.41
Fitness & Recreational Fee	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	130.00	130.00
Facilities Renewal Fee	22.20	44.40	66.60	88.80	111.00	133.20	155.40
Student Union Fee	19.14	38.28	57.42	76.56	95.70	191.30	191.30
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee	12.51	25.02	37.53	50.04	62.55	75.06	87.57
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Sub total	\$1,174.48	\$2,323.96	\$3,473.44	\$4,622.92	\$5,772.40	\$7,128.34	\$8,258.68
My Virtual Doctor - if applicable	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85
Health & Dental Plan - if applicable	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	580.00	580.00
Total	\$1,219.33	\$2,368.81	\$3,518.29	\$4,667.77	\$5,817.25	\$7,753.19	\$8,883.53

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2023, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2024

International Students							
Course Credit	3 Credits	6 Credits	9 Credits	12 Credits	15 Credits	18 Credits	21 Credits
Tuition	1,050.00	2,100.00	3,150.00	4,200.00	5,250.00	6,300.00	7,350.00
International Fee	1,050.00	2,100.00	3,150.00	4,200.00	5,250.00	6,300.00	7,350.00
Information & Technology	45.63	91.26	136.89	182.52	228.15	273.78	319.41
Fitness & Recreational Fee	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	130.00	130.00
Facilities Renewal Fee	22.20	44.40	66.60	88.80	111.00	133.20	155.40
Student Union Fee	19.14	38.28	57.42	76.56	95.70	191.30	191.30
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee	12.51	25.02	37.53	50.04	62.55	75.06	87.57
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Health Plan	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	1,230.00	1,230.00
Sub total	2,224.48	4,423.96	6,623.44	8,822.92	11,022.40	14,658.34	16,838.68
My Virtual Doctor - if applicable	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85	44.85
Dental Plan - if applicable	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	255.00	255.00
Total	2,269.33	4,468.81	6,668.29	8,867.77	11,067.25	14,958.19	17,138.53

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2023, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2024

*Note: for 24 or more credits, please refer to the Full Time Fee Schedule